

SOUTH AFRICAN AIR FORCE.

*Distinguished Flying Cross.**Major.*

D. W. MURDOCH (205706V), 5 (S.A.A.F.) Sqn.
The above awards are in recognition of gallantry and devotion to duty in the execution of air operations.

AMENDMENTS.

In notification of 1st January, 1943 (Page 53, Column 1), for "*Sergeant, South African Women's Territorial Service*" read "*Sergeant, East African Women's Territorial Service*".

In notification of 17th September, 1943 (Page 4130, Column 1), for "*Colonel H. M. SALMON, M.C., South African Air Force*" read "*Colonel H. M. SALMON, M.C., The Welch Regiment.*"

In notification of 1st January, 1946 (Page 36, Column 2), O.B.E. (Mil.) for Acting Wing Commander Sir Richard Bellingham GRAHAM (79463) R.A.F.V.R. read Acting Wing Commander Sir Richard Bellingham GRAHAM, Bt. (79463), R.A.F.V.R.

In notification of 13th June, 1946 (Page 2808, Column 2), B.E.M. (Mil.) for 8134111 Flight Sergeant James GILMOUR, Auxiliary Air Force, amend number to read "803411".

In notification of 13th June, 1946 (Page 2808, Column 2), B.E.M. (Mil.) for 540086 Flight Sergeant Leonard Joseph PURSEY, Royal Air Force, amend name to read Lenard Joseph Harold PURSEY.

In notification of 13th June, 1946 (Page 2810, Column 1), B.E.M. (Mil.), for 2085111 Corporal Rhoda HESKETH, Women's Auxiliary Air Force, amend number to read "2085111."

LONDON

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE

To be purchased directly from H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:

York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh 2;

39-41 King Street, Manchester 2; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff;

80 Chichester Street, Belfast;

or through any bookseller

1946

Price Sixpence net

S.O. Code No. 65-37750